The authorised share capital of the Company is ` 60,00,00,000/- 
(Sixty Crores Only) divided into 30,00,00,000 (Thirty Crores only) 
Equity shares of ` 2/- (Rupees Two only) each as on March 31, 
2021.

During the year under review, the authorised share capital of 
the Company was increased from ` 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty-Five Crores) divided into 17,50,00,000 (Seventeen Crores 
Fifty Lakhs only) equity shares of ` 2/- (Rupees Two) each to 
` 60,00,00,000/- (Sixty Crores Only) divided into 30,00,00,000 
(Thirty Crores only) Equity shares of ` 2/- (Rupees Two only) 
each by way of special resolution passed by the members of the 
Company through postal ballot on January 24, 2021.

Paid-up capital:

As on March 31, 2021, the paid-up capital of the Company 
is ` 56,24,69,200/- (Rupees Fifty-Six Crores Twenty-Four 
Lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only) divided into 
28,12,34,600 (Twenty-Eight Crores Twelve Lakhs Thirty-Four 
Thousand Six Hundred only) Equity Shares of ` 2/- (Rupees 
Two) Each.

ISSUE OF SHARES:

BONUS ISSUE:

During the year under review, the Company has issued and 
allotted 14,06,17,300 (Fourteen Crores Six Lakhs Seventeen 
Thousand Three Hundred) equity shares by way of Bonus Issue 
in the ratio of 1:1 on February 5, 2021 (Date of allotment). 

Apart from the above, the Company has not issued any securities 
(including convertible warrants) by way of Sweat Equity or 
Employee Stock Options or equity shares with differential voting